## L23000505339

| (Requestor's Name)  (Address)           |
|---|
| (Addross)                               |
| (Address)                               |
| , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,   |
| (Address)                               |
| (City/State/Zip/Phone #)                |
| (Oity/State/Zip/Fillone #)              |
| PICK-UP WAIT MAIL                       |
| (Business Entity Name)                  |
| (Business Entry Hume)                   |
| (Document Number)                       |
| Certified Copies Certificates of Status |
| Special Instructions to Filing Officer: |
|   |
|   |
|   |
|   |
|   |

Office Use Only



700419638477

12/01/23--01818--011 ++60.00

1024 FEB -6 PM 3: 31





## **COVER LETTER**

Tallahassee, FL 32314

| TO: Registration Se<br>Division of Cor |   |   |  |
|--|---|---|--|
|  | Luke's Bar B Q LLC ( Titles of                  | Business Owners Change)   |  |
| SUBJECT:                               | Name of Limi                                    | ted Liability Company   |  |
| The enclosed Articles of               | Amendment and fee(s) are subt                   | nitted for filing.  |  |
| Please return all correspo             | ondence concerning this matter                  | o the following:  |  |
|  | Luke Wright Thompson/Na                         | ntaria D. Baker-Thompson  |  |
|  |   | Name of Person  |  |
|  | Cool Hand Luke's Bar B Q                        | LLC   |  |
|  |   | Firm/Company  | ····   |
|  | 7207 Georges Road                               |   |  |
|  |   | Address   |  |
|  | Fort Pierce, Florida 34951                      |   |  |
|  | <del></del>                                     | City/State and Zip Code   |  |
|  | Lukewt14@gmail.com                              |   |  |
|  |   | o be used for future annual repo                                | ort notification)  |
| For further information of             | oncerning this matter, please ca                | JI:   |  |
| Nataria D. Baker-Thomp                 | oson  | 561 685-67<br>at ()   |  |
| Name c                                 | f Person  | Area Code I   | Daytime Telephone Number   |
| Enclosed is a check for t              | he following amount:                            |   |  |
| □ \$25.00 Filling Fee                  | ☐ \$30.00 Filing Fee &<br>Certificate of Status | S55.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed | \$60.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy radditional copy is enclosed) |
| <u>Mailing Addre</u><br>Registration   |   | <u>Street Addr</u><br>Registratic                               |  |
| Division of C                          |   | Division o  | f Corporations   |
| P.O. Box 631                           | 27  | The Centre  | e of Tallahassee   |

2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810

Tallahassee, FL 32303



December 15, 2023

LUKE WRIGHT THOMPSON/NATARIA D. BAKER-THOMPSON COOL HAND LUKE'S BAR B Q LLC 7207 GEORGES ROAD FORT PIERCE, FL 34951

SUBJECT: COOL HAND LUKE'S BAR B Q LLC

Ref. Number: L23000505339

We have received your document for COOL HAND LUKE'S BAR B Q LLC and your check(s) totaling \$60.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Section 605.0203(1), Florida Statutes, requires the document(s) to be signed by one person acting as an authorized representative.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Valerie Herring Regulatory Specialist III Internet Support

Letter Number: 623A00028671

## ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

| COOL HAND LUKE'S BAR B Q LLC  |   |  |
|---|---|--|
| (Name of the <u>Limited Liability Con</u><br>(A Florida Limit   | npany as it now appears on our records.)<br>ed Liability Company) |  |
| The Articles of Organization for this Limited Liability Compa<br>Florida document number <u>L23000505339</u>  | nny were filed on 11/07/2023                                      | and assigned   |
| This amendment is submitted to amend the following:   |   |  |
| A. If amending name, <u>enter the new name of the limited li</u>  | ability company here:   |  |
| The new name must be distinguishable and contain the words "Limited Li  | ability Company," the designation "LLC" o                         | r the abbreviation "L.L.C."                                |
| Enter new principal offices address, if applicable:   |   |  |
| Principal office address MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS   | <u> </u>  |  |
| Enter new mailing address, if applicable: <u>Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX)</u> B. If amending the registered agent and/or registered office | ce address on our records, enter th                               | 2024 FEB - 6 PH 3: 3 wregisters on among the new registers |
| agent and/or the new registered office address here:  |   |  |
| Name of New Registered Agent:   |   |  |
| New Registered Office Address:  | Enter Florida street address                                      | <del></del>  |
|   | , Flori   | da   |
| ·-  | City  | Zip Code   |

New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agent:

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S. Or, if this document is being filed to merely reflect a change in the registered office address, I hereby confirm that the limited liability company has been notified in writing of this change.

If Changing Registered Agent, Signature of New Registered Agent

If amending Authorized Person(s) authorized to manage, enter the title, name, and address of each person being added or removed from our records:

MGR = Manager AMBR = Authorized Member

| <u>Title</u> | Name                      | Address                                     | Type of Action |
|--------------|---------------------------|---|----------------|
| MGR          | Luke Wright Thompson      | 7207 Georges Road Ft. Pierce. Florida 34951 | <b>=</b> Add   |
|              |                           |   | □Remove        |
|              |                           |   | □Change        |
| MGR          | Nataria D. Baker-Thompson | 7207 Georges Road Ft. Pierce, Florida 34951 | ■Add           |
|              |                           |   | Remove         |
|              |                           |   | □Change        |
|              |                           |   | 🗆 Add          |
|              |                           |   | □Remove        |
|              |                           |   | □Change        |
|              |                           |   | □Add           |
|              |                           |   | □Remove        |
|              |                           |   | □Change        |
|              |                           |   | 🗆 Add          |
|              |                           |   | □Remove        |
|              |                           |   | □Change        |
|              |                           |   |                |
|              |                           |   | □Remove        |
|              |                           |   | □Change        |

|  |  |   |  |   | _  |
|--|--|---|--|---|--|
|  |  |   |  |   |  |
|  |  |   | <del>.</del>   |   |  |
|  |  |   |  |   |  |
|  |  |   |  |   |  |
| -  |  |   |  |   | · · · · · · · ·                              |
|  |  | <u></u>                                       | <del></del>  | <del></del> -                               |  |
|  |  |   |  |   | 2024<br>SEC<br>FALL                          |
|  | -  |   |  |   | Ché<br>LAF                                   |
|  |  |   |  |   | HASS   |
|  |  |   |  | <u> </u>                                    | -6   |
|  |  |   |  |   | LLAHASSEE. FLORIDA                           |
|  |  |   |  |   | က် <b>ယ္</b><br>ည်း <b>ယ</b>                 |
|  |  |   | · <u> </u>   |   | <u> </u>                                     |
|  |  |   |  |   | <u></u>                                      |
|  | ·  |   |  |   | <u>.                                    </u> |
|  |  |   |  |   |  |
| <del></del>  |  |   |  |   |  |
|  |  |   | _  |   |  |
|  |  |   | -  |   |  |
|  |  |   |  |   |  |
| ective date, if other                                | er than the date of fil<br>, the date must be specific | ling:   | 4  | (opti                                       | onal)  |
| n effective date is listed<br>te: If the date insert | ted in this block does no                              | and cannot be prior to<br>of meet the applica | to date of ming of mathematical interest of the statutory film | ore man 90 days adei<br>g requirements, thi | s date will not be listed                    |
| cument's effective d                                 | ate on the Department of                               | of State's records.                           |  |   |  |
|  | 1 00 - 1 - 1 - 1 -                                     | . ee  |  |   | A. The OOsh day offers                       |
| scord specifies a dea<br>is filed.                   | iyed effective date, but                               | not an effective til                          | ne, at 12.01 a.m.)   | on the carrier of, (t                       | ) The 90an day after t                       |
|  |  |   |  |   |  |
| ted12-2  | 6-2023   | 2023  | <u>3</u> .   |   |  |
|  | <i>ا</i> لمب   | ike w De                                      |  |   |  |
|  |  |   |  |   |  |

Filing Fee: \$25.00